### 508011378 07/14/2023

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8058515

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MATAN ARAZI	06/20/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ime: AIMCAST IP, LLC	
Street Address: 2118 WILSHIRE BLVD., #600		
City:	SANTA MONICA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90403	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	18221225		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)336-8001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-336-8000

**Email:** ptodocket@arelaw.com, vgilmore@arelaw.com **Correspondent Name:** AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN LLP

Address Line 1: 405 LEXINGTON AVENUE, FLR 48
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10174

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00298-0036
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEITH J. BARKAUS
SIGNATURE:	/Keith J. Barkaus/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Patent Assignment Matan Arazi and Aimcast IP, LLC - Executed#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment Matan Arazi and Aimcast IP, LLC - Executed#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment Matan Arazi and Aimcast IP, LLC - Executed#page3.tif source=Patent Assignment Matan Arazi and Aimcast IP, LLC - Executed#page4.tif source=Patent Assignment Matan Arazi and Aimcast IP, LLC - Executed#page5.tif

508011378 PATENT REEL: 064261 FRAME: 0448

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

**ASSIGNOR:** 

Matan Arazi 41 Stagecoach Road Bell Canyon, CA 91307 U.S.

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Aimcast IP, LLC 2118 Wilshire Blvd. #600 Santa Monica, CA 90403 U.S.

and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries and regions, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the inventions disclosed in the Letters Patent and patent applications listed in attached Schedule A (the "PATENTS"), and any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country or region, including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent obtained and to be obtained for said inventions disclosed by the PATENTS, or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to Letters Patent, any reissue or reexamination or other post grant proceedings thereof, and further including all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect to the PATENTS, and all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the sole right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present and future infringement of the PATENTS, or any continuations, divisionals, renewals, or substitutes thereof, and, as to the Letters Patent, any reissues or re-examinations thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been, or will be, made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 064261 FRAME: 0449 ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for, and to receive,
Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries or regions, in ASSIGNEE'S name, or in
ASSIGNOR'S name, at ASSIGNEE'S election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said inventions, and any Letters Patent which have issued or may issue therefore, and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, deliver any testimony in any interference, derivation proceeding, litigation, or proceeding related thereto, and to execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, the Letters Patent or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to Letters Patent, any reissue or reexamination or other post issuance proceedings thereof, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said inventions or any part thereof, in any of said countries or regions, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America for said inventions, resulting from the aforesaid PATENTS, to Aimcast IP, LLC as its ASSIGNEE.

PATENT REEL: 064261 FRAME: 0450

# WITNESS my hand and seal on:

Matan Arazi (ASSIGNOR)

Dated: June 20, 2022

By: Mh. h

AGREED AND CONSENTED TO (AS ASSIGNEE)

**AIMCAST IP, LLC (ASSIGNEE)** 

Dated: June 20, 2022

By: Mh h Name: Matan Arazi

Title: Chief Executive Officer and

Manager

# Schedule A

	Application No.	Title	Filed	Patent No.	Issued
1	15/865,928	REAL-TIME EVENT TRANSCRIPTION SYSTEM AND METHOD	1/9/2018	10,268,660	4/23/2019
2	16/220,394	REAL-TIME EVENT TRANSCRIPTION SYSTEM AND METHOD	12/14/2018	10,896,243	1/19/2021
3	16/379,368	REAL-TIME EVENT TRANSCRIPTION SYSTEM AND METHOD	4/9/2019	10,467,327	11/5/2019
4	16/527,743	REAL-TIME EVENT TRANSCRIPTION SYSTEM AND METHOD	7/31/2019	11,017,057	5/25/2021
5	16/533,312	REAL-TIME EVENT TRANSCRIPTION SYSTEM AND METHOD	8/6/2019	11,080,366	8/3/2021
6	16/855,485	REAL-TIME EVENT TRANSCRIPTION SYSTEM AND METHOD	4/22/2020	11,017,688	5/25/2021
7	16/948,635	REAL-TIME EVENT TRANSCRIPTION SYSTEM AND METHOD	9/25/2020		
8	16/950,067	REAL-TIME EVENT TRANSCRIPTION SYSTEM AND METHOD	11/17/2020		
9	17/177,959	SYSTEM, METHOD, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR INTERACTIVELY PROMPTING USER DECISIONS	2/17/2021		
10	17/244,735	REAL-TIME EVENT TRANSCRIPTION SYSTEM AND METHOD	4/29/2021		
11	17/321,220	SYSTEM, METHOD, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR INTERACTIVELY PROMPTING USER DECISIONS	5/14/2021	11,228,810	1/18/2022
12	17/474,863	SYSTEM, METHOD, AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR INTERACTIVELY PROMPTING USER DECISIONS	9/14/2021	11,350,170	5/31/2022

PATENT REEL: 064261 FRAME: 0452

13	17/575,770	SYSTEM, METHOD, AND	1/14/2022	
		PROGRAM PRODUCT		
		FOR INTERACTIVELY		
		PROMPTING USER		
		DECISIONS		
14	17/682,664	SYSTEM, METHOD, AND	2/28/2022	
		PROGRAM PRODUCT		
		FOR INTERACTIVELY		
		PROMPTING USER		
		DECISIONS		
15	62/905,670	REAL-TIME IOT DEVICE	9/25/2019	
		RELIAIBLITY AND		
		MAINTENANCE SYSTEM		
		AND METHOD		
16	63/201,445	SYSTEM, METHOD, AND	4/29/2021	
		PROGRAM PRODUCT		
		FOR INTERACTIVELY		
		PROMPTING USER		
		DECISIONS		

PATENT REEL: 064261 FRAME: 0453

**RECORDED: 07/14/2023**